

HB0073HS001

1 Page 1-line 1 Delete "two-thirds".  
2  
3 Page 1-line 2 Delete "(2/3)"; after "from" insert "a simple  
4 majority of".  
5  
6 Page 1-line 3 Delete "majority" and insert "parcel".  
7  
8 Page 2-line 15 After "territory" insert "and to any persons  
9 owning property that is adjacent to or within  
10 five hundred fifty (550) feet of the territory  
11 proposed to be annexed, regardless of whether  
12 the property is inside or outside the  
13 corporate limits of the annexing city or town  
14 and regardless of whether the city or town is  
15 exercising authority under W.S. 15-3-  
16 202(b)(ii),".  
17  
18 Page 3-line 1 Delete "two thirds (2/3)" and insert "a simple  
19 majority".  
20  
21 Page 3-line 2 Delete "majority" and insert "parcel".  
22  
23 Page 3-line 10 Delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "the  
24 effective date of this act".  
25  
26 Page 3-line 12 Delete "July 1, 2023" and insert "immediately  
27 upon completion of all acts necessary for a  
28 bill to become law as provided by Article 4,  
29 Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution". OLSEN,  
30 CHAIRMAN